HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 24 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "R.S. 37:2703(B)," to "R.S. 37:2703(A)(15)(c)
 and (B),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 37:2703(B) is" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:2703(A)(15)(c) and (B) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "Social" to "Except as provided in
 9 Subparagraph (c) of this Paragraph, social"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 12 "(c) Social work practice shall include the teaching of any clinical studies
 13 course and engaging in any field practice within the scope of delivering social
 14 work education."